• Lowell Wastewater participated in the City of Lowell’s annual Folk Festival. Wastewater personnel 
staffed an official booth, promoted the IDDE program, and informed festivalgoers of proper
stormwater management practices and habits to adopt into their day-to-day.

• One hundred ninety-eight (198) drainage structures, across fourteen (26) drainage catchments
were mapped. Twenty-three (23) drainage BMPS were identified and recorded as part of this
process.

• Site-specific SWPPPs were further developed for the City’s Water Department, Department of